

From: Freedom of Information Requests

Sent: 28 May 2024 13:53

To:

Subject: FOI Response - [REDACTED]

Dear [REDACTED]

Thank you for your Freedom of Information request dated 13 May 2024 for information about International Healthcare Recruitment Campaigns. Please find below City of Doncaster Council's responses to the questions you have raised.

1. Confirmation of International Healthcare Recruitment Campaigns:

If your organisation is currently engaging in any international recruitment campaigns we would appreciate insights into the following aspects:

- Professions Being Recruited
- Appointed Agency
- Framework Utilised
- Expiry Date of Contract
- Delivery Against Objectives

Response: The City of Doncaster Council is not current undertaking any international healthcare recruitment campaigns.

2. Contact Information for all Project Leads:

For each international recruitment project based on the profession recruited, please provide the names and contact details (email address and direct line or mobile) of the respective Project Leads.

Response: N/A

3. Confirmation of Future Pending Tenders:

Additionally, please confirm if there are any pending tenders scheduled for release concerning international recruitment within the next 12 months. If so, please provide:

- Details of the tendering platform you are likely to utilise for this purpose
- Contact details (email address and direct line or mobile) for the relevant person/department to submit expressions of interest

Response: No campaigns are currently planned

I hope that this information is useful to you.

The City of Doncaster Council estimates that it has cost £46 to respond to this request for information.

Reviewing any decisions made:

If you are not happy with this reply you can ask us to review our response. To do this write to us within 40 working days of receiving your response at the address below or email FOIAppeals@doncaster.gov.uk

If you do not agree with the review decision you can apply to the Information Commissioner's Office (ICO) for a decision about our compliance or otherwise with the Freedom of Information legislation.

Contact details for the ICO are: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF. www.ico.org.uk Telephone 0303 123 1113.

Ellen Dook

Information Governance Officer

Corporate Resources

City of Doncaster Council

Address Civic Office, Waterdale, Doncaster, DN1 3BU

Website www.doncaster.gov.uk